

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.01.06
18:03:53 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2021
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4718 OF 2025
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1982 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2021**

Aatish Vishnu Patel ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Appellant. _____

Smt. Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent/State. _____

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 5th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Stand over to 15th January 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)